

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7166/2010

MOHD.FARUQ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAJBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7191/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 7168/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 7199/2010 (IV)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Tehshina, Adv.
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s)-tenant is not present even today. He was absent on the last date also.
2. Therefore, we direct the appeals to proceed *ex-parte* against him.
3. List the matters next week.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)