

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7166/2010

MOHD.FARUQ & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TAJBIR SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 7191/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 7168/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 7199/2010 (IV)

Date : 22-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nahgma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Sidra Khan, Adv.
Ms. Mariya Mansuri, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The office report indicates that the arguing counsel for the respondents is dead. Therefore, we direct of issuance of fresh notice to the respondents to make alternative arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to serve the respondents by way of *dasti* as well.
3. List after four weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS